A “working day” shall be a Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday or Friday of a calendar week, except 
when a Federal holiday falls on such day of the week.   

Crude Petroleum will be accepted for transportation under this tariff in shipments not less than twenty-five 
thousand (25,000) barrels from one shipper.  Carrier shall have the option to move smaller batches.  No 
tender shall be considered beyond the amount which the party requesting shipment has readily accessible 
for shipment. 

TABLE OF RATES 

UNCOMMITTED RATES 

FROM TO Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42